504630022 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4676740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENALTECH INTERNATIONAL LLC	06/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTOSORBENTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	7 DEER PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE K
City:	MONMOUTH JUNCTION
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09362033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email:fmalikouzakis@lawabel.comCorrespondent Name:NORMAN D. HANSONAddress Line 1:666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5992653-CYTOSORBENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN D. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Norman D. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment for Appl No. 09362033#page1.tif

PATENT 504630022 REEL: 044712 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

> RenalTech International LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 320 East 65th Street, New York, NY 10021, also known as Renal Tech International, LLC, which through reorganization was succeeded by Medasorb Technologies, Inc., which then through reorganization was succeeded by Cytosorbent, Inc., which then changed its name to Cytosorbents, Inc., which then changed its name to Cytosorbents Medical, Inc., doing business as Cytosorbents, Inc.

the owner by unrecorded assignment from: Vedira DAVANKOV; Maria TSYURUPA; Ludmilla PAVLOVA; Dzidra TUR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

Cytosorbents Corporation a Delaware Corporation 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite K Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

> Application for Letters Patent No. 09/362,033 filed July 13, 1999, Issued on June 24, 2003 as U.S. Patent No. 6,582,811

METHOD OF AND MATERIAL FOR PURIFICATION OF PHYSICAL LIQUIDS OF ORGANISM, AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE MATERIAL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

	ASSIGNUK
Dated: 	RenalTech International LLC, by successor in interest By
The undersigned declares that he (she) was person free will for the purposes set forth herein.	nally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenus New York, New York 16017-5621	By

PATENT REEL: 044712 FRAME: 0832